A M . p/\v‘ WMA-90BS-080-140CT
GEM

W90BS-080-140CT
W90BS-080-140CM DEU ¢ ENG * RUS



Deutsch

@ Montageanweisungen

Achtung!

* installations-und Montagearbeiten
sollten nur von einem Facharbeiter
durchgefuhrt werden;

» die Montage sollte mit 2 Personen
durchgefuhrt werden;

» prufen Sie nach dem Auspacken das
Vorhandensein aller nachfolgend auf-
gelisteten Teile;

* nach dem Auspacken sollten die
Glasscheiben immer gerade auf einen
weichen Untergrund gestellt werden;

» esist streng verboten, an die Glass-
cheiben-Ecken zu klopfen.

& Recommendations
for use
Achtung!
Nach Beendigung der Montagearbeiten
wird die Schutzfolie entfernt.

<

'Q' Produktpflege

Achtung!

« flr das korrekte Funktionieren des
Systems, sind Reinigungsfilter mit
100-300 Mikron an den Ansaugrohren
erforderlich;

* um Oberflachenschaden zu vermeid-
en, sollte die Warmwassertemperatur
60°C nicht Uberschreiten;

« fur die Pflege des Produktes ver-
wenden Sie am besten ein mildes
Reinigungsmittel;

 bitte keine aggressiven oder
scheuernden Mittel verwenden.

» zum Entfernen starker Verschmutzu-
ngen, sollten Sie nur verdinntest Es-
sigwasser verwenden. AnschlieBend
klar absptlen und trocknen;

* leichte Kratzer aus Acrylglas kdnnen
mit dem Wasserschleifpapier (Kor-
nung 2000) entfernt werden.

Diese Montageanleitung richtet sich

ausschlieBlich an qualifizierte Fachleute.

Installations-und Montagearbeiten

sollten nur von einem Facharbeiter

durchgefuhrt werden.

Achtung!

Die Montage sollte mit 2 Personen

durchgefuhrt werden.

Der Hersteller behalt sich das Recht

vor, die technischen Daten und

Ausstattungen seiner Produkte ohne

vorherige Anklindigung zu @ndern.

Alle in dieser Gebrauchsanweisung

aufgefuhrten Angaben haben eine

formale Bedeutung.

Achtung!

Nach der Montage, Installation und

Abdichten des Produktes mit dem

Sanitéarsilikon, sollten Sie das Silikon

mindestens 24 Stunden trocknen lassen

und jeden Wasserkontakt vermeiden.



Installation
instruction

Attention!

* installation of item should be carried
out only by qualified professional,
following the instructions of this
guidance;

* assembly is carried out by two per-
sons;

» please, check for presence of all
details after unpacking. Glass panels
must be transported vertically;

» please, lean glass panels vertically
against the wall during assembly of
other parts;

* itis expressly prohibited to wap upon
corners of glass panels

4 Recommendations
for use
Attention!
It is required to remove protective
film after carrying out of assembly
operations.

English

< Product
maintenance

Attention!

 for correct operation of the system it
is required to install purification filters
at feed pipelines with degree of purifi-
cation of 100-300 micron.

» for the avoidance of damage of the
surface of the productitis not allowed
to use water of temperature more
than 60 degrees C.

» use only mild detergents and soap for
cleaning of the item.

» do not use corrosive washing agents
or abrasive pastes for cleaning of the
item.

» accute contaminations on the surface
is recommended to treat with diluted
vinegar and wash off with the water.

* shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000)

Instruction is designed for expert.

Assembly and installation must be

carried out only by qualified professional

following the instructions of this
guideline.

Attention!

Assembly is carried out by two persons.

Manufacturer has a right to introduce

change of component parts that has no

effect on appearance and functionality
of product.

All parameters indicated in this

instruction have formal meaning.

Manufacturer reserves the right for

technical changes.

Attention!

After assembly sealant must be given

some time to harden.

It is forbidden to use item within

24 hours after completion of installation.



Pycckuii

YkasaHus
MO MOHTAaXy

BHuMaHue!

* YyCTaHOBKa U34enuns 4o/MKHa
NPOU3BOAMUTHLCA TONbKO
KBanMULMpPOBaHHbIM NEPCOHANOM,
cnepys UHCTPYKLMAM AAHHOMO
PYKOBOACTBA;

* cbOpKa OCYL,EeCTBNAETCA CUNaMU ABYX
Yyenosek;

* nocfie pacnakoBKW NpoBepbTe
Hanuuune Bcex petanen. CTeknaHHble
naHenun [oMKHbI TPAHCNOPTUPOBATLCA
BEPTUKANbHO;

* Nocne pacnakoBKU CTEKNAHHbIE
naHenn NPUCNOHANTE BEPTUKaNbHO
K CTeHe Ha BpeMs C60PKM OCTanbHbIX
yacTen.

* KaTeropuyecku 3anpelaeTcsa cTyyaTtb
Nno yrnam CTeKNAHHbIX NaHenen.

& Tpe6osanus
MO MOHTAaXy BaHH
BHumaHue!
Mocne nposeneHna MOHTaXXHbIX pa60T

Heo6X04MMO YAANUTb 3aWMUTHYH NNEHKY.

< yxopn
3a NPOAYKTOM

BHumaHue:

e 015 NPaBUNbHOIO PYHKLLMOHNMPOBAHMA
cucTembl HeobxogMMa yCTaHOBKaA
(PUNLTPOB OYUCTKM HA MOLBOAALMX
Tpy6onpoBoAax CO CTENEHbI OYUCTKM
100-300 Mmk;

* BO n3bexaHune NOBPEXLeHNs
NOBEPXHOCTU U3penua He
LOMNyCKaeTcs NCNonb3oBaHWe BOAbI
TemnepaTtypown 6onee 60°C;

* MUCMONb3yWTe AN OYUCTKM U3nenus
MArKMEe MOKLME CPeacTBa UK MbIo.

* He UCMNOoNb3yhTe AN OYNCTKU U3[EeNmns
arpeccuBHble MoKLWMe CpeacTBa
nnu abpasuBHblE NacTbl;

* CUNbHblE 3arpsA3HeHun
Ha MOBEPXHOCTU peKoMeHayeTCA
06paboTaTb pa3daBNEHHbIM YKCYCOM
M 3aTeM CMbITb BOJOW;

* Hernybokue LapanuHsl
(&ns akpUIoBbIX COCTaBAAIOWMX
N3Lenuns) MoryT 6bITb yaaneHbl
MEeNKO3ePHUCTON HaXkaa4yHon Gymaromn
(3epHucTocTb 2000).

C6opKa 1 ycTaHOBKa LOMXHA NPOU3BO-

LUTbCA TONbKO KBAaNNULLMPOBaHHbLIM

nepcoHanoMm, cnenys MHCTPYKUUAM

[LaHHOrO PyKOBOLCTBA.

BHumaHue!

PekomeHayeTcs c6opka cunamu gsyx

crneunanncTos.

Mpoun3ssoanTeNnb UMEET NPaBo Ha n3Me-

HeHWe KOMMNEKTauun, He BAMstoLLee Ha

BHELWHWU BUA, N PYHKLMOHAN NpoayKTa.

Bce napameTpbl, yka3aHHble B aHHOM

WHCTPYKLWK, UMEIT (hOpManbHOe 3Haue-

Hue. Mpoun3BoguMTENb OCTaBNSAET 3@ COOOM

npaBo Ha TEXHUYECKME U3MEHEHUS.

BHumaHue!

Mocne c6opku TpebyeTca faTb BpeEMs 3a-

TBEpLEeBaHUA repMeTukKy. 3anpelaercs

MCMNONb30BaHMeE U3LENNA B TEHEHUN

24 4acoB Nocne 3aBepleHnd MOHTax-

HblX paboT.



\b

[fa/ﬁf
via

5




5 - -
H

1

2~

3 -

Gehause konfiguration 80
Enclosure configuration 80

Komnnekrtauusa orpaxgeHusa 80

01 wandprofil wall profile NPUCTEHHbINA NPOhUNb x1
02 dibel dowel nrobens x4
03 wandschraube 4x35 wall screw ST 4x35 camopes 4x35 X3
04 glas glass cTekno x1
05 dekorative Verschlussscheibe decorative plug [AekopaTuBHas 3arnyLika x1
06 wandschraube 4x30 wall screw ST 4x30 camopes 4x30 x1
07 vertikale Gummidichtung vertical rubber seal BepTUKarbHas pesuHka x1
08 trégerstange supporting bar KPOHLUTEH x1













y
- |
< C
A
- // \%
\

10




11



AM.PM Europe GmbH
Y Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 08/2020



A M . p/\p‘ WMA-W90A-150-070W-A
GEM

W90A-150-070W-A

W90A-160-070W-A

W90A-170-070W-A

W90A-170-075W-A ENG * RUS



English

wp [nstallation kit

« Acrylic bathtub (without installation kit)
purchased separately

» Metal frame (with installation kit)
purchased separately

» Front panel (with installation kit)
purchased separately

* Container with a lid
purchased separately

* Drain-overfiow for bathtub
purchased separately

+ Side panel (with installation kit)

¢ Not available to purchase

Installation
instruction
Attention! The product is delivered
in disassembled form, with separate
articles!

Attention! Installation of the ware
should be carried out by two qualified
specialists.

The dimensions on the drawings are
indicated in mm. Deviation of the actual
size of acrylic components, relative to
the declared on the drawing +/-7 mm
per 1 linear meter. Dimensions of the
room for the installation of the bathtub
should provide technological gaps +5
mm from each side of the bathtub (for
the linear expansion of plastic under
the influence of temperature/weight of
water).

& Bath installation
requirements

Installation of the bath without a frame,
as well as with a modified frame is not
allowed. The legs are used to set the
level of the bath and adjust the gap
between the bath panel and the floor.
The bathtub should be installed on all
legs of support to eliminate uneven
distribution of load and, as a result, the
appearance of micro-cracks in the body
of the bathtub.

During installation of the bath it

is recommended to avoid dirt and
construction dust on the surface of the
bath. Becaus it may lead to scratches
on the surface of the bath, during non-
professional cleaning.

In case of installation of a bathtub, or
installation near a bathtub of subjects
so that access to a bathtub for service
and repair will be limited, works on
ensuring access to the equipment are
made at the expense of the consumer!



Before using, it is necessary to connect
to the sewer (the device drain-overflow
is not included into delivery set).

To prevent moisture under the bath, the
joints between the bath and the wall
must be sealed with sanitary silicone.
Fill the bath by 34 of the volume and seal
the joints between bath and the wall
with a silicone sealant (not included in
delivery set). It is better to use sealant
that meets the properties of PH-
neutrality, colorlessness.

Attention! Sealant needs some time to
harden. It is forbidden to use item within
24 hours after installation.

In the case if installation of a bathtub or
installation near the bathtub wares in
such a way to the bath for maintenance
and repair will be limited, work to ensure
should be payed by the consumer!

English

< Product
maintenance
Attention!
For correct operation of the system
it is required to install puriification
filters at feed pipelines with degree of
purification of 100-300 micron.

» Forthe avoidance of damage of the
surface of the product it is not allowed
to use water of temperature more
than 60°C.

» Use only mild detergents and soap for
cleaning of the item.

» Do not use corrosive washing agents or
abrasive pastes for cleaning of the item.

» Accute contamination on the surface
is reccomended to treat with diluted
vinigar and wash off with water.

» Shallow scratches (for acrylic parts
of the item) can be removed with fine
grid sandpaper (grade 2000).

Producer has a right to introduce
change of component parts that has

no effect on appearance and functional-
ity of product. All parameters indicated
in this instruction have formal meaning.
Producer reserves the right for technical
changes.



Pycckuii

|2 KoMmnnekT

Wy ONA YCTAaHOBKU

» AkpwunoBas BaHHa (6€3 KOMMNEKTYHOLWMX)
npuobperaerca oTAeNbHO

 Kapkac BaHHbl (C KOMNAEKTYHOUWUMM)
npuobperaerca oTAENbHO

+ ®poHTanbHas NaHenb (C KOMNIEKTYOW/MI)
npuobpertaerca OTAENbHO

* KoHTelHep ¢ KpbIWwKOW
npuobperaerca oTAeNbHO

 YCTpOWICTBO CNMBa - Nepenvsa
npuobperaerca oTAENbHO

+ BoKoBas MaHesb (C KOMMIEKTYHOLLMMI)
He npopaeTcs

YKasaHuA

MO MOHTAaXYy
BHumaHume!
N3penue noctaBnseTca B pasobpaHHOM
BUAE, OTAENbHbIMU apTUKynamMu!

BHumaHwue! PekomeHayeTca c6opka
cunamu gByx KBanuuLumnpoBaHHbIX
cneunanncTos.

Pa3smepbl Ha YepTexax yKasaHbl B MM.
[onyck Ha OTKNIOHEeHWe paKTU4eCcKoro
pa3Mepa aKpuIoBbIX KOMMIEKTYHOWMX,
OTHOCUTENbHO 3aABJIEHHbIX Ha YepTexe -
+/- 7 MM Ha 1 NOroHHbIA METp.

Pa3smepbl nomeleHna nof yCcTaHOBKY
BaHHbI LOMKHbI 06ecrnevnBaTb TEXHOMO-
rMYeckuii 3asop +5 MM C kaxxgoro 6opra
BaHHbI (415 y4YeTa MMHENHbIX paclum-
peHui NnacTuka Nog, Bo3AencTBMeM
TemnepaTypbl/ Beca BOAbl).

& TpeboBaHus
NO MOHTAXy BaHH

YcTaHOBKa BaHHbI 6e3 KapKaca, a Takxe
C BMAon3MeHeHHbIM KapkacoM He aony-
ckaeTtcs. HoxKu CNny»xaTt gnAa BbiCTaBne-
HWA BaHHbI MO YPOBHIO U PEryIMPOBKM
3a30pa Mexay naHesnbo BaHHbI 1 NOJTOM.
BaHHa AO0JHKHaA OnNnpaTbCA Ha BCE TOYKMN
onop, YTo6bl UCKOUUTL HepaBHOMEP-
HOe pacnpepeneHne Harpyskun u, Kak
cnencrteue, noABneHNA MUKpOTpeLWwmnH
KOpnycCa BaHHbI.

B npouecce MOHTa)a BaHHbI u3beratb
nonagaHus rpssu v CTPOMTENbHOM MblAn
Ha MOBEPXHOCTb BaHHbI. TO MOXET
NPWBECTM K MOSIBNEHUIO LLapanuH Ha no-
BEPXHOCTM BaHHbI, NpKU Nocnegytouein
HenpodeccroHanbHoW y6opke nspenus.

B cny4vae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, N160
yCTaHOBKM pSiflOM C BaHHOM NpeaMeToB,
TakuM 06pas3om, 4TO AOCTYN K BaHHe
LNA 06CNyXMBaHUA U peMOHTa byaeT
orpaHuyeH, paboTbl No o6ecneveHnto
[LOCTyna K 060pyf0BaHNIO NPOU3BOAAT-
cA 3a cyeT noTpebutens!



Mepen Ucnonb3oBaHNEM HEOHX04MMO
noacoeauHUTb K KaHanusauun (ycTpoli-
CTBO CNMBa-NepenvBa He BXOAUT B
KOMIMNEKT MOCTaBKW).

Bo n3bexkaHne nonagaHuns Bnaru nog,
BaHHY, WBbI MeXAy BaHHOW U CTEHOWN
0653aTeNbHO AOMKHbI ObITb repPMEeTU3N-
pPOBaHbl CAHTEXHUYECKUM CUIMKOHOM.
3anonHuTe BaHHYy Ha 3 06bEMa 1
npoussegunTe repMeTU3aLmio CTbIKOB
BaHHbI U CTEHbI C MOMOLLbIO CUNTMKOHO-
BOro repmeTurka (B KOMNAEKT MOCTaBKK
He Bx0AuT). Noka3aH repMeTuKk oTBeya-
rowmi ceoncTeam PH- HenTpanbHOCTH,
6€eCLBETHOCTU, NPOTUBOMNECEHHOCTM.

BHuMaHwue! Mocne c6opku TpebyeTcs
LaTb BpeMA 3aTBEPLEBaHNA FrEPMETUKY.
3anpeuaetca UCNonb3oBaHWe Usnenus
B Te4eHUN 24 4acoB Noce 3aBepluieHuns
MOHTaHbIX paboT.

B cnyyae ycTaHOBKM BaHHbI, TM60
YCTaHOBKM PAAOM C BaHHOW NpeaMeToB,
TakuM 06pa3oMm, YTO JOCTYN K BaHHE
nns obcnyXnMBaHMa U peMoHTa byaet
orpaHu4eH, paboTbl N0 o6ecneyeHnto
LocTyna K 060pyn0BaHMIO NPOM3BOAAT-
cA 3a cyeT notpebutens!

Pycckuii

< yxopn
3a NPOAYKTOM

BHumaHwme:
[Ona npaBuibHOro PyHKLNOHMPOBa-
HWA n3genusa HeobxoaMMa yCTaHOBKa
hUNLTPOB OYNCTKM Ha NOABOSALMNX
TPy6ONpOBOAax CO CTEMEHbIO OYNCTKM
100-300 MK.

* Bo usbexkaHne noBpexneHus no-
BEPXHOCTU U3aeNnns He [onycKaeTcs
Mcnosib3oBaHWe BoAbl TeMMepaTypo
6onee 60 rpagycos Llenbcus.

* Vcnonb3yite oNa O4NCTKM U3nenus
MArkme Mmowuime cpencrtea Unn Mblino.

* He ncnonb3yite ona 04UCTKM U3genus
arpeccuBHble MOKOLWME CPeaCcTBa UK
abpasunBHble NacThbl.

* CunbHble 3arpsi3HEHNA Ha NOBEPXHO-
CTV pekoMeHayeTca o6paboTaTth pas-
6aBNEeHHbIM YKCYCOM U1 3aTeM CMbITb
BOLOM.

« Herny6okue wapanuHbl (415 akpunosbIix
COCTaBAALWMX U34eN1s) MOy T BbITb
yhaneHbl MENKO3EPHUCTOW HaXAaqyHOM
6ymaroli (3epHucTocTb 2000)

MpousBoauTENb UMEET NPaBo Ha
U3MeHeHWe KOMMNeKTaLuu, He BAnsto-
Lee Ha BHeWHWI BUA, U PyHKLMOHAN
npoaykTa. Bce napaMeTpsl, ykasaHHble

B BaHHOW MHCTPYKLMU, UMEOT popManb-
Hoe 3HayeHue. Mpon3BoAnTENb OCTaB-
nseT 3a co60l NPaBO Ha TEXHUYECKUe
U3MEHEHMUA.



AM-PMm

Gem

W90A-150-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-A

W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-075W-A

ENG Bath

RUS BaHHa

150x70

Bath W90A-150-070W-A

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
150x70

BaHHa

®pOHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

KoHTeWHep ¢ KpbILWKOW

160x70

Bath

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
160x70

BaHHa

®poHT. NaHens
Kapkac

KoHTeWHep ¢ KpbILWKOW

6

W90A-150-070W-P
W90A-150-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-150-070W-A
W90A-150-070W-P
W90A-150-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-P
W90A-160-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-160-070W-A
W90A-160-070W-P
W90A-160-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

170x75

Bath

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
170x75

BaHHa

®pOHT. NaHenb
Kapkac

KoHTeWHep ¢ KpbILWKOW

170x70

Bath

Front panel

Metal frame
Container with a lid
170x70

BaHHa

®poHT. NnaHens
Kapkac

KoHTeWHep ¢ KpbILWKOW

W90A-170-075W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-075W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-075W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-075W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C

W90A-170-070W-A
W90A-170-070W-P
W90A-170-070W-R
W90A-070-070W-C



700
573
350\

300

400
%
f

700

590

573
=

300

1600

400

-

590

55/60

700/750

350\

AMm-

@

300

1700

400

Wy - BbiBOA KaHanusauun

Sewage outlets

590

/I 7L




Komnnektauus BaHHbl 150/160x75
Bathtub components 150/160x75

KoMnnekrauusa kapkaca
Metal frame components

01 | bath BaHHa x1 10 | metal frame Kapkac x1
KomMmnnekTauus naHenu
H 11 [ nutm12 raiika M12 x16
Front panel components
02 | front panel ppoHTanbHas naHens x1 12 | washer wanba M12 x8
03 | bracket for shelf EEZ:;”;:S: ﬁ::enm x2 13 |leg HOXKa NnacTukoBas x8
04 | screw 4,2x16 camopes 4,2x16 x2 14 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x32 x4
05 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x16 x2 15 | stud M12 Wwnunbka anuHHas M12 x4
X s 6okoBol ¢hukcaTop
06 | decorative cap 3arnyLika x2 17 | wall fix kit NSt CTeHb x3
07 | bracket r’”‘.i)%”;igii:’;'(pa”a x2 18 | dowel 8x40 nro6enb 8x40 X6
08 | washer M12 wanba M12 x4 19 S)I(Tgﬁ serew camopes 5x40 X6
09 | nutm12 raitka M12 x4




%

KomMnnekTauus BaHHbl 170x75
Bathtub components 170x75

Komnnekrauus kapkaca
Metal frame components

01 | bath BaHHa x1 10 [ metal frame Kapkac x1
KOMI'IJ'IeKTaLI,MH naHenn 11 | nutM12 ravika M12 x16
Front panel components
washer wanba M12 X
02 | front panel (bpoHTanbHas naHenb x1 12 8
i le HOXKa NNacTUkoBas X
03 [bracketforsherr | 0Crureman | g 13 |0 8
screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x32 X
04 | screw 4,2x16 camopes 4,2x16 x3 14 P 4
stud M12 wnuneka AnvHHas M12 X
05 | screw 3,9x32 camopes 3,9x16 x2 15 A 4
stud M12 wnunbka kopoTtkas M12 X
06 | decorative cap 3arnywka x2 16 i 2
L 6okoBoM curkcaTop
07 | bracket Iﬁti%*;;iirﬁekpa'*a x2 17 | wall fix kit NSt CreH x4
dowel 8x40 robenb 8x40 X
08 | washer M12 waiica M12 x4 18 A 8
DIN571 screw
camopes 5x40 X
09 | nutM12 raiika M12 x4 19 | 5540 P 8






















AM.PM Europe GmbH
Y Torstrasse 177 D-10115 Berlin
www.ampm-world.com 11/2019



	1,1
	2 ванна

